
                 CHAMPLAIN PARK GARDEN CLUB  
                                2024-2025
                  
Tuesday September 10 - Master Gardener Odette McIntyre on 
collecting and storing seeds 
Tuesday October 15/24 - Mike Runtz, Naturalist 

Tuesday November 12/24 - Laurie Bachand, Stoneridge 
Gardens on Drought Resistant Perennials 

Tuesday December 10/24 - Photo slideshow of members 
gardens/flowers and holiday potluck (savory or sweet)

Tuesday January 14/25 - Connor Renouf from the city of 
Ottawa on the Rain Ready project (how to capture water aside 
from rain barrels) 

Tuesday February 11/25 - Master Gardener Rebecca Last will 
discuss how climate change is affecting Phenology (the life 
cycles of plants and flowers) 

Tuesday March 11/25 - Cindy Cluett from Beyond the House 
nursery will introduce us to new and emerging perennials, 
shrubs and annuals 

Tuesday April 8/25 - TBA 

Tuesday May 13/25 - Chloe Hurst will take us to the fascinating 
world of Goth Gardening 

Tuesday June 10/25 - Garden tour - TBA 


